FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office 09-07-1999 TRADEMARK 6/30/99 OVER SHEET 101119752 ...... ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel # Month Day Year Frame # Corrective Document Change of Name Reel # Frame # Х Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party **Execution Date** Month Day Year Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent 6/9/99 Formerly Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** X Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **New York Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Dames & Moore Group DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 911 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 700 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Los Angeles California 90017 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Corporation **Association** representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment). Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/06/1999 DMBUYEN 00000102 75187283 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 1200.00 DP FC: 482 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering

the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send confiments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

NB1:425299.1

| FORM PTO-10<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027 | 618B   | Page 2                     | , (2 <u>22.</u> %                     | U.S Department<br>Patent and Trad<br>TRADE | lemark Office |  |
|--|--|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---------------|--|
| Domestic Rep                                     | presentative Name and  | Address Enter              | for the First Receiv                  | 1    |               |  |
| Name [   |  |                            | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |  |               |  |
| Address (line 1)                                 |  |                            |                                       |  |               |  |
| Address (line 2)                                 |  |                            |                                       |  |               |  |
| Address (line 3)                                 |  |                            |                                       |  |               |  |
| Address (line 4)                                 |  |                            |                                       |  |               |  |
| Corresponder                                     | nt Name and Address  | Area Code and Tele         | phone Number (4                       | 15) 984-8877                               |               |  |
| Name   | Angela C. Mok  | Area Gode and Tole         |                                       |  |               |  |
| Address (line 1)                                 | O'Melveny & Myers LLP  |                            |                                       |  |               |  |
| Address (line 2)                                 | Embarcadero Center West  |                            |                                       |  |               |  |
| Address (line 3)                                 | 275 Battery Street   |                            |                                       |  |               |  |
| Address (line 4)                                 | San Francisco, California 94111  | -3305                      |                                       |  |               |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of pag-<br>including any attachments.                               | es of the attached conve   | yance document                        | #  |               |  |
| Enter either the Trac                            | oplication Number(s) or<br>Jemark Application Number or the<br>Jemark Application Number(s | Registration Number (DO N  | OT ENTER BOTH numb                    |  |               |  |
| 75/187,283                                       | 7  |                            |                                       | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·      | 352,946       |  |
| 75/381,403                                       | 75/406,826 75/   | 432,110 1,0                | 093,013 1,8                           | 320,457 1,8                                | 352,916       |  |
| 75/432,109                                       | 75/432,106 75/   | 432,111 1,8                | 394,542 1,8                           | 359,118 2,1                                | 36,165        |  |
| Number of Pr                                     | operties Enter the   | total number of properti   | es involved.                          | # 49                                       |               |  |
| Fee Amount                                       |  | or Properties Listed (37   |                                       | \$ 1,240.00                                |               |  |
| Method of<br>Deposit Ac<br>(Enter for pay        | <u> </u>   | tional fees can be charged | to the account.) Account Number:      | # 500639                                   |               |  |
|  |  | Authorization to charg     |                                       | Yes X N                                    | o             |  |
|  | d Signature<br>st of my knowledge and belief,<br>copy of the original document.            |                            |                                       | s indicated herein.                        |               |  |
|  | MOIC<br>of Boroon Signing  | AVV Cine                   | nature                                | June 9,1<br>Date S                         | 4 49<br>igned |  |
| Name   | of Person Signing  |                            | lature                                | Date 5                                     | igried        |  |

| FORM PTO-1618C R<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK         |   |
|--|---|---|
| Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name  | Mark if additional names of c   | onveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year   |
|  |   |   |
| Formerly General Partne  | ership Limited Partnership  | Corporation Association   |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organic   | zation  |   |
| Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Name   See Schedule A - Continuation                   | X Mark If additional names of re  | eceiving parties attached   |
| DBA/AKA/TA   |   |   |
| Composed of  |   |   |
| Address (line 1)   |   |   |
| Address (line 2)   |   |   |
| Address (line 3)  City  General Partner  Corporation  Association  | State/Country ship Limited Partnership                                    | Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Other  |   | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment).   |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz   | zation  |   |
| Trademark Application Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Num  Trademark Application Numbe | ber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER I<br>SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE B | Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s)   |
| 75/432,131 75/432,123  | 75/432,127 2,136,166  | 1,924,482 1,866,270   |
| 75/432,128 75/432,126  | 75/432,129 2,021,141  | 1,910,584 1,905,424   |
| 75/432,672 75/429,671  | 75/432,130 1,980,617  | 2,080,562 1,206,037   |
| 75/429,702 75/429,700  | 75/429,673 1,355,140  | 1,881,075   |
| 75/437,021 75/459,969  | 1,865,127   | 1,866,269 1,535,181   |
|  | 1,760,799   | 1,133,011   |
|  |   |   |

#### **SCHEDULE A**

## **CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

### 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

AMAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. (CA Corporation)

BOVAY NORTHWEST, INC. (WA Corporation)

BRW GROUP, INC. (DE Corporation)

BRW/HAZELET & ERDAL OF MICHIGAN, INC. (MI Corporation)

BRW/HAZELET & ERDAL OF OHIO, INC. (OH Corporation)

CLEVELAND WRECKING COMPANY (CA Corporation)

COLOR CAVE, INC. (CA Corporation)

CONTRACTING RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL, INC. (DE Corporation)

DM INVESTORS, INC. (DE Corporation)

DAMES & MOORE AMERICA, L.P. (CA Corporation)

DAMES & MOORE FOREIGN BRANCH OPERATIONS, INC. (DE Corporation)

DAMES & MOORE GROUP (NY), INC. (NY Corporation)

DAMES & MOORE, INC. (DE Corporation)

DAMES & MOORE SERVICING COMPANY (CA Corporation)

DAMES & MOORE VENTURES (CA Corporation)

DECISIONQUEST INC. (CA Corporation)

DQ SQUARED, INC. (CA Corporation)

FOURTH DIMENSION INTERACTIVE, INC. (DE Corporation)

O'BRIEN-KREITZBERG INC. (CA Corporation)

RADIAN ACQUISITION CORP. (DE Corporation)

SIGNET TESTING LABORATORIES, INC. (DE Corporation)

SRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (DC Corporation)

WALK, HAYDEL & ASSOCIATES, INC. (LA Corporation)

NB1:425299.1 A-1

## SCHEDULE B

# CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET: DAMES & MOORE GROUP U.S. TRADEMARKS

| Mark                          | Registration/ Application No. 75/187,283 |  |
|-------------------------------|--|--|
| ANALYTICAL REFLECTIONS        |  |  |
| NEWSFLASK & Design            | 75/187,282                               |  |
| LAP-XM                        | 75/381,402                               |  |
| GASSORB                       | 75/381,403                               |  |
| SYNGYP                        | 75/406,826                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL          | 75/432,110                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL & Design | 75/432,109                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL          | 75/432,106                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL & Design | 75/432,111                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL          | 75/432,131                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL & Design | 75/432,123                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL          | 75/432,127                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL & Design | 75/432,128                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL          | 75/432,126                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL & Design | 75/432,129                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL          | 75/432,672                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL & Design | 75/429,671                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL          | 75/432,130                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL & Design | 75/429,702                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL          | 75/429,700                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL & Design | 75/429,673                               |  |
| RADIAN INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE | 75/437,021                               |  |
| HEP                           | 75/459,969                               |  |
| CAPSONDE                      | 1,339,032                                |  |
| CHARM                         | 1,377,052                                |  |
| CLASS (design)                | 1,852,946                                |  |
| ECHOSONDE                     | 1,093,013                                |  |

NB1:425299.1 B-1

| Mark                            | Registration/ Application No. |  |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| EDMS                            | 1,820,457                     |  |
| FFMS                            | 1,852,916                     |  |
| LAP                             | 1,894,542                     |  |
| LAP (Design)                    | 1,859,118                     |  |
| MICATS                          | 2,136,165                     |  |
| MICATS                          | 2,136,166                     |  |
| R-EDMS                          | 1,924,482                     |  |
| R-FDMS                          | 1,866,270                     |  |
| R-RMB                           | 2,021,141                     |  |
| RADIAN CORPORATION & Design     | 1,910,584                     |  |
| RADIAN CORPORATION & Design     | 1,905,424                     |  |
| RADIAN CORPORATION & Design     | 1,980,617                     |  |
| RADIAN CORPORATION & Design     | 2,080,562                     |  |
| RELATE                          | 1,206,037                     |  |
| RULEMASTER                      | 1,355,140                     |  |
| SNAP-N-SHOOT                    | 1,881,075                     |  |
| SNAP-N-SHOOT                    | 1,881,267                     |  |
| SNAP-N-SHOOT STANDARDS & Design | 1,865,127                     |  |
| SNAP-N-SHOOT STANDARDS & Design | 1,866,269                     |  |
| SORBATHENE                      | 1,535,181                     |  |
| TECHNOLOGY AT WORK              | 1,760,799                     |  |
| WIM-1                           | 1,133,011                     |  |

NB1:425299.1 B-2

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is dated as of June 9, 1999. Reference is hereby made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998 (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Collateral Agreement") by and between Dames & Moore Group, a Delaware corporation, and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce ("CIBC"), as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about December 9, 1998.

CIBC hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Dames & Moore Group that the security interest granted by Dames & Moore Group to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Collateral Agreement in the trademarks listed on the attached trademark recordation coversheet is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Collateral Agreement to such trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Administrative Agent

Name: William J. Kodo

Title: Executive Director

SF1:358017

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

TRADEMARK RELEASE